
VIDYUT SOUDHA, GUNADALA GUNADALA, VIJAYAWADA-520004

Summary Sheet

NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. 610001266

   1 Company Name ANDHRA PRADESH POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

   2 Circle/ Division Name O/o CE/GENERATION

   3 Tender Notice No. 610001266

   4 Name of Work SUPPLY OF BOILER PRESSURE PARTS TUBES FOR STAGE-I/RTPP

   5 Estimated Contract Value N/A

   6 Period of Contract/Delivery period  3 Months FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE LOI/PO WHICHEVER IS EARLIER

   7 Tender Type N/A

   8 Tender Category  MATERIALS

   9 Bid Security (EMD) 668,659.00   INR

  10 Bid Security Payable to AS PER TENDER SPECIFICATION

  11 Bid Submission closing Date & time 19.05.2023 13:00:00

  12 Bid Validity 120 Days from the date of opening of Part-II Price Bid

  13 Pre Bid Meeting NA

  14 Pre Qualification/Technical Bid Opening
Date (Qualification and Eligibility
criteria)

19.05.2023 15:00:00

  15 Price Bid Opening Date & Time
EOI/PQB Opening date&Time

26.05.2023 15:00:00

  16 Place of Opening of Tenders SE(GENERATION – 1)

4TH FLOOR, APGENCO, VIDYUT SOUDHA, GUNADALA VIJAYAWADA

   

  17 Contact Details SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER-1

APGENCO,VIDYUT SOUDHA GUNADALA, VIJAYAWADA 520004

Ph.no:0866-2526111/6112 Fax:0866-2526198

Page No:1 Of 5



VIDYUT SOUDHA, GUNADALA GUNADALA, VIJAYAWADA-520004

NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. 610001266

Eligibility Criteria

SNO APGENCO Requirement Bidder Response

  1  As per Tender Specification

Page No:2 Of 5



VIDYUT SOUDHA, GUNADALA GUNADALA, VIJAYAWADA-520004

NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. 610001266

Technical Criteria

SNO APGENCO Requirement Bidder Response

  1  As per Tender Specification

Page No:3 Of 5



VIDYUT SOUDHA, GUNADALA GUNADALA, VIJAYAWADA-520004

NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. 610001266

Commercial Criteria

 S.No APGENCO Requirement Bidder Response

  1  As Per Tender Specification

Page No:4 Of 5



VIDYUT SOUDHA, GUNADALA GUNADALA, VIJAYAWADA-520004

NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. 610001266

Item Item Code Item Description UOM QTY Rate/Item Plant

           1 100105047 Economiser Coil Tube D 44.5 x 4.5 mm SA 210
Gr.A1

M 500.000 RTPP
(O&M)

           2 100105050 LTR Coil Tube D 54 x 3.6 mm SA 210 Gr A1 M 1200.000 RTPP
(O&M)

           3 100105064 LTR Coil Tube D 54 x 3.6mm SA 213 T11 M 3000.000 RTPP
(O&M)

           4 100105051 LTSH Coil Tube D 44.5 x 4.5 mm SA 209 T1 M 300.000 RTPP
(O&M)

           5 100105065 HTSH Coil Tube D 44.5 x 4.0 mm SA 213 TP
347H

M 1500.000 RTPP
(O&M)

           6 100163808 HTSH Coil Tube D 44.5 x 5.0 mm SA 213 TP
347H

M 1000.000 RTPP
(O&M)

           7 100139878 HTSH Coil Tube 44.5 x 5.6 mm SA 213 T22 M 500.000 RTPP
(O&M)

           8 100035904 HTRH Coil Tube D 51 x 3.6mm SA 213 TP 347H M 1200.000 RTPP
(O&M)

           9 100066414 HTRH Coil Tube D 51 x 3.6mm SA 213 T22 M 1000.000 RTPP
(O&M)

          10 100113863 HTRH Coil Tube D 51 x 4.0 mm SA 213 T 22 NO 150.000 RTPP
(O&M)

          11 100105048 ITSH Coil Tube 38 x 4.0 mm SA 213 TP 347 H M 1000.000 RTPP
(O&M)

          12 100105061 ITSH Coil Tube 38 x 5.7 mm SA 213 TP 347 H M 200.000 RTPP
(O&M)

          13 100105049 ITSH Coil Tube 38 x 4.5 mm SA 213 T22 M 1000.000 RTPP
(O&M)

          14 100105054 ITSH Coil Tube 38 x 5.7mm SA 213 T 22 M 750.000 RTPP
(O&M)

          15 100039098 Water Wall Tube D 63.5 x 5.6mm SA 210 Gr C M 500.000 RTPP
(O&M)

          16 100011092 Hanger Tube D 44.5 x 6.3 mm SA 213 T11 M 1000.000 RTPP
(O&M)

Enclosure:

SE(GENERATION – 1)

Page No:5 Of 5


